



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
1 - Englewood Construction, Inc. - Bedford, NH	\$257,212.90
449 - Doten's General Contractors - Freeport, ME	\$396,675.00
442 - David P. Trask and Son, Inc. - Hudson, ME	\$397,925.00
446 - JARR Management, Inc. - Augusta, ME	\$405,588.50
48 - T Buck Construction - Auburn, ME	\$428,714.00
68 - Mainland Structures, Inc. - Gorham, ME	\$435,683.85
148 - Park Lane Construction & Development Corp. - Clyde, NY	\$446,120.70
341 - R & R Construction, Inc - Lewiston, ME	\$447,419.15
443 - Lupo Construction Inc. - Etna, ME	\$495,201.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

68 - Mainland Structures, Inc.  
Gorham, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	8.10	\$4,090.50
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	17.39	\$7,129.90
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	27.27	\$4,908.60
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	21.44	\$5,360.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	31.54	\$6,623.40
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	31.54	\$6,623.40
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	98.23	\$26,522.10
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	98.23	\$19,154.85
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	14.53	\$1,307.70
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	4.32	\$1,296.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	21.60	\$8,208.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	19.44	\$1,458.00
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	59.40	\$4,455.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	810.00	\$810.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	7.73	\$3,865.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	48.60	\$729.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	129.60	\$1,944.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	86.40	\$1,296.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	64.80	\$648.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	6.48	\$1,166.40
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	15393.00	\$15,393.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	1944.00	\$1,944.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	310751.00	\$310,751.00
Total Bid					\$435,683.85



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

1 - Englewood Construction, Inc.  
Bedford, NH

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	1.90	\$959.50
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	2.38	\$975.80
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	4.70	\$846.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	13.19	\$3,297.50
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	20.68	\$4,342.80
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	2.22	\$466.20
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	88.10	\$23,787.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	98.95	\$19,295.25
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	4.15	\$373.50
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	1.70	\$510.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	2.00	\$760.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	11.71	\$878.25
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	35.90	\$2,692.50
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	650.00	\$650.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	1.47	\$735.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	25.00	\$375.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	125.00	\$1,875.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	85.00	\$1,275.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	27.50	\$275.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	1.02	\$183.60
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	2000.00	\$2,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	2500.00	\$2,500.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	188160.00	\$188,160.00
Total Bid					\$257,212.90



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

48 - T Buck Construction  
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	8.00	\$4,040.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	8.10	\$3,321.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	27.00	\$4,860.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	22.00	\$5,500.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	25.00	\$5,250.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	25.00	\$5,250.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	97.00	\$26,190.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	91.00	\$17,745.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	14.00	\$1,260.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	1.50	\$450.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	18.00	\$6,840.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	28.00	\$2,100.00
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	39.00	\$2,925.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	2100.00	\$2,100.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	1.00	\$500.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	31.00	\$465.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	115.00	\$1,725.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	85.00	\$1,275.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	50.00	\$500.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	4.50	\$810.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	25000.00	\$25,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	2500.00	\$2,500.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	308108.00	\$308,108.00
Total Bid					\$428,714.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

442 - David P. Trask and Son, Inc.  
Hudson, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	13.50	\$6,817.50
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	18.50	\$7,585.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	24.50	\$4,410.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	16.75	\$4,187.50
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	16.75	\$3,517.50
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	16.75	\$3,517.50
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	87.00	\$23,490.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	87.00	\$16,965.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	11.00	\$990.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	5.00	\$1,500.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	14.00	\$5,320.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	24.00	\$1,800.00
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	32.00	\$2,400.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	800.00	\$800.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	1.95	\$975.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	32.00	\$480.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	120.00	\$1,800.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	65.00	\$975.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	40.00	\$400.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	2.75	\$495.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	15000.00	\$15,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	5500.00	\$5,500.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	289000.00	\$289,000.00
Total Bid					\$397,925.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

449 - Doten's General Contractors  
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	10.00	\$5,050.00
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	12.00	\$4,920.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	24.00	\$4,320.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	22.00	\$5,500.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	25.00	\$5,250.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	17.00	\$3,570.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	89.00	\$24,030.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	93.00	\$18,135.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	22.00	\$1,980.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	3.00	\$900.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	21.00	\$7,980.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	12.00	\$900.00
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	32.00	\$2,400.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	350.00	\$350.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	2.00	\$1,000.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	40.00	\$600.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	135.00	\$2,025.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	65.00	\$975.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	50.00	\$500.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	3.00	\$540.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	12700.00	\$12,700.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	292050.00	\$292,050.00
Total Bid					\$396,675.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

446 - JARR Management, Inc.  
Augusta, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	8.45	\$4,267.25
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	8.50	\$3,485.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	23.25	\$4,185.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	23.45	\$5,862.50
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	24.40	\$5,124.00
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	24.40	\$5,124.00
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	101.85	\$27,499.50
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	101.85	\$19,860.75
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	14.20	\$1,278.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	2.50	\$750.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	23.50	\$8,930.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	23.10	\$1,732.50
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	31.35	\$2,351.25
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	695.00	\$695.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	0.70	\$350.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	20.00	\$300.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	116.00	\$1,740.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	75.45	\$1,131.75
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	26.00	\$260.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	7.00	\$1,260.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	22500.00	\$22,500.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	5842.00	\$5,842.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	281060.00	\$281,060.00
Total Bid					\$405,588.50



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

341 - R & R Construction, Inc  
Lewiston, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	7.87	\$3,974.35
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	16.91	\$6,933.10
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	26.51	\$4,771.80
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	20.84	\$5,210.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	30.66	\$6,438.60
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	30.66	\$6,438.60
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	95.50	\$25,785.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	95.50	\$18,622.50
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	14.13	\$1,271.70
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	10.50	\$3,150.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	21.00	\$7,980.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	18.90	\$1,417.50
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	57.75	\$4,331.25
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	750.00	\$750.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	7.51	\$3,755.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	47.25	\$708.75
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	126.00	\$1,890.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	84.00	\$1,260.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	63.00	\$630.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	6.30	\$1,134.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	8328.00	\$8,328.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	5750.00	\$5,750.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	326889.00	\$326,889.00
Total Bid					\$447,419.15



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

443 - Lupo Construction Inc.  
Etna, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	13.50	\$6,817.50
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	18.50	\$7,585.00
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	24.50	\$4,410.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	16.75	\$4,187.50
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	16.75	\$3,517.50
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	16.75	\$3,517.50
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	87.00	\$23,490.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	87.00	\$16,965.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	11.00	\$990.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	5.00	\$1,500.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	14.00	\$5,320.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	24.00	\$1,800.00
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	32.00	\$2,400.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	800.00	\$800.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	1.95	\$975.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	32.00	\$480.00
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	120.00	\$1,800.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	65.00	\$975.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	40.00	\$400.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	2.75	\$495.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	10000.00	\$10,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	6500.00	\$6,500.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	390276.00	\$390,276.00
Total Bid					\$495,201.00



Maine Turnpike Authority  
Bids Received For Contract  
Litchfield Maintenance Salt Storage Building  
5/14/2009 10:00:00 AM

Contract ID: 2009.07  
Contract Type: Contract

148 - Park Lane Construction & Development Corp.  
Clyde, NY

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
203.20	Common Excavation	CY	505	13.18	\$6,655.90
206.062	Structural Earth Excavation - Below Footing Grade	CY	410	13.18	\$5,403.80
304.09	Aggregate Base Course - Crushed	CY	180	38.46	\$6,922.80
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	250	38.46	\$9,615.00
304.101	Aggregate Subbase Course - Structural Gravel Fill	CY	210	38.46	\$8,076.60
304.111	Aggregate Subbase Course - Granular Backfill	CY	210	38.46	\$8,076.60
403.207	Hot Mix Asphalt, 19.0 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	270	114.00	\$30,780.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	195	114.00	\$22,230.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat - Applied	GAL	90	6.00	\$540.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	300	2.50	\$750.00
605.09	6 in Underdrain Type B	LF	380	11.00	\$4,180.00
605.10	6 in Underdrain Outlet	LF	75	11.00	\$825.00
610.20	Peastone	CY	75	44.50	\$3,337.50
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1	1000.00	\$1,000.00
620.58	Non-woven Geotextile	SY	500	2.25	\$1,125.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	15	57.50	\$862.50
631.12	All Purpose Excavator (including operator)	HR	15	105.00	\$1,575.00
631.172	Truck-large (including operator)	HR	15	105.00	\$1,575.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	10	60.00	\$600.00
656.632	30" Temporary Silt Fence	LF	180	5.50	\$990.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1	4000.00	\$4,000.00
675.01	Site Electrical - Litchfield	LS	1	30000.00	\$30,000.00
800.01	AST Salt Storage Building - Litchfield	LS	1	297000.00	\$297,000.00
Total Bid					\$446,120.70